HO HD =HD  ?HD

=2HO 2HO

HO 2HO HO 2HO ?HO ?HO =°HD

HO ?HO HOHD =?HD

=2HO

CH2=CH2 CH2=CH2 CH2=CH2 CH2=CH: CH:=CH: CH2=CH2 CH=CH:=CH CH:=CH:

Yo VPNV tllids 319313 (e5T

ey wkailei g Jlad (lds (1S LS pib (2Ll Capr 310 415 53 (P8 (solow) Wig)l (ool iy S 3
BV iyl oylad b allas 1y JIIT IS sty (ol axioo b SUS £95 51 oyl y> gl Jowo olabad s lus
talod plaSl 1 7 pb 4y wigyl (ooulig iy &8 b Sl 50 7y Blasi g
1-DRAWING
2-DATA SHEET

i lez 39y Ve Celw U 2STas 1) bd Syl g obewl 89l o0 ©ged dio (] jo Jlad glaes pi 51 1A
=¥ Colaw - ouwig iy (sobai8l o3 g adilaio — (Swod plol juds — liwjes lwl SLLS @V FNY/YFE 90
i lod o g2 wigl (ooaidig piy 8 3 Ldlowy 9 (g g0l FYOPIVAVYY (s w5

Cadled il g« i (5T cdoliwliw! — I

o, L 63,5 (B -0

by b alie )5 212 Glgw -2

& 9 oole angj, -0

HB L b po b alins )15 plonil pam (2165 Balgw -0

(Jaligo) (oo o slous of ot @y (Ll ) (33 535 y2e

08,5 @y eS8 o)l g g9d90 (Il Jluyl Sy (595 2 ()

W Alg5 0318 i1 i 5 1935 Jp 9o (AT 53 ok ) 3l g o5 ()l ST s (¥

SleMbl cga 9 +FIOTITENY i 0 o L ilginm yidan o8 OleMbl 4 jLS @ g0 50 oLeslize (F
isles Jol> wled «FIBVIYFPYY 10ali b Sodi

— =0 &=baxSo BB WWW.ArVandpve.ir iyl $lis @b 3l abgs yo gld aits of o 43 45T 3 guas (F

b

Al oo oLl g Byo o535 155 (o2l ol 555 (LS

CH2=CH: CH2>=CH2 CH2>=CH2 CH>=CH CH2=CH2 CH2=CH2 CH2>=CH2 CH>=CH CH2=CH:

¢HO *HO

HO

¢HO

HD =tHD

=¢HD HO

HD

HD

¢HO =fHD

2HD =tHD

HeHO


http://www.arvandpvc.ir/

“Pesign acc. 101 ASME VIl Div. 1

* {Ausflihrung nach:

~ [Pressure chamber ¥) NO1/NO2|NO3/No4|nspection by jine g o

i |Druckraum *) Abnahme durch:

| (7 N\ - [Design pressure, gauge: barl  10.0 8.0 Supervision of manuf. by:
2 §§% ¢ |Zuldssiger Betriebsiberdruck: ) ) Fertigungskontrolle durch:

~e Eéﬁ% Uhde - |Design temperature: C 87.0 87.0 UHDE

. |Zuldssige Betriebstemperatur:

Nati

70 8 TMrd party nof e used ror any unaurnorizea purpose.

Contravention will be prosecuted.

hationg] Petrochemical Company |C i ll Weight to b lied:
Arvand Petrochrical Campany  |Fondtzungazuschiog mm N/ erergevicnt: TP 331 kg
o ASUE Vg | s W, Cherelig Aea 355 ig
4 UAN 03-3039 [Joint effici Weight at t: -
M Sgl'lzzeiﬂfe;ktg"ency N/ A Ge?r/l.g b. W?ed.fg}ijefing:
(o) ttem~No ‘ 40E-64001 } - [Nominal volume 1l 12.0 12.0 |Bundle weight: -
[ Manufacturer | TRANTER PHE AB ] .~ [Nennvolumen ' ’ ' Biindelgewicht:
( _ {Initial test pressure gauge: bar|  15.0 15.0 |lotal heat exch. surf.. 7.2gm 2
‘ Serial No. l 105202/26 l ‘éeg:;g ; 2005 !  |Prufliberdruck erstmalig: ) ‘ Gesamtaustouschfidche: )
u . |with water/air vertical/horizontal Mfr's Serial No.: 105202/26
( ' ~ Shell side Tube side | gxit Wcs;er/Luft stehend/liegend ?erstelle;—Nr.: =
fem o ' [ o) 0 @ Service (Fluid) | Safety water | [ Chilled water | } Argeeitrgjéggmgkressure, gauge bar| 8.0/7.5| 4.0/3.5 Hsggellj%hr:mcnu actire: 2005
- |Operating t t .
\C = i % wg;(liinognog’gg:seure [ 100 I bar(g) ' 10.0 I bar(g) Argg{gemgeratgnpem ure C 30/23 10/17
|° > 9 ° « Design temp. [ & ] [ o Worcdana g bOT
| Test pressure | 150 Jbar() | 150 Jbor(g) i Wovar s am oot esiebann
o] o) O Volume ] 120 || [ 120 ! t;tl;?fcess fluid Safety water| Chilled water
Joint efficiency | N/A | L nA | Densit ; ¥) Data for shell side, tube side,
| | © © © © | Material [C.s/ASI 316 | [(Cs/AsSl 316 | i kg/m| 9966 | 999.3 }oclfeﬁ s
- ’ | A Nod No1 X H° :,"0 group : ot ‘ H2partial pressure abs. barl  _ _ *) Angaben fur Mantelseite, Rohrseite,
] = J & @) ng”lr%; é?rf'e : l 7.09 lm2 nglg\/ﬁ{yl 331 !kg g—Portnoldruckl t . Doppelimantel usw.
| . . Stress relieving | l enero notes.
| | nsulotion — Shel Sder ioT/cod Tube side: hot/cold
: 0 :
\O @ Drzi?'r?m?mf " Mor?telsgilze:ewcm?/kuﬁ N/ A mm Rghrgeiti‘: v?crm/?(ultco N/ A mm
S ts |bolt ts: kets:
Rgsgiviteag S Scohrosubgp ?m(? Ll\lm.isttern: N/ A % 8&2%&33: 10% gg;tzs
Tol ding to:
[fmanees gecordng o 50 278
- |Holes shell straddle both natural—centerlines.
| @ Flanschachsen lochfrei.
= 7 o S Leak test of reinforci lat Ids: at b lyi l t.
|4 I ‘\:’ = \\\/ Dgzﬁthgi sirijfiig. Sers{ijermngggiiarc‘:g—g:!?weeiﬁnghete: smitO N/ A Egrrung/ Sgﬁgzgggneiocp bubble tes
il ! - [Test holes open/closed with: N/A
. |Priiflécher offen lassen/verschlieBen mit:
o @ % - |Bolt threads of outside flange connections to be coated with MoS2—paste. N/A
Schraubengewinde fiir duBere Flanschverbindungen mit MoS2—Paste einstreichen.
Flom};e faces and machined surfaces to be protected with: N/A
Dichtfldchen und maschinell bearbeitete Fldchen schﬁtzer) mit: i
2 99 j Ofens Soren e don Verand verschonen et O S cover
Detail Z Vemaap OO 1N ooden Pallet 1 PArtSIFart weights: 55 kg
L N Scale 1:2.5 .
g | 1 ) 7 | ‘::’ NO2 NO3 @’ m ~
- | 3 T 2% M10 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Pressure test
| (o (O] (o) o) B ~ X
S , ©/<— Part Joint | Radio— | Ultra~ | Magnetic | Dye pe- Tests Others
o o O o S \ efficiency grq7£>hlc SO7ZHC po%fcle net;gont speciments
_ O O/ )/M Teil Schweig— | Durch- Ultra— Magnet- | Farbein— Arbeitsproben Sonstige
% faktor strahlung schall pulver dringung
| O O O / O ' TeStS (Test reports incl. appraisals are required in all cases)
L |
15 @ — \ O,/ ) . |Priifung (Von allen Priifungen Protokolle mit Bewertung ausstelien)
i ‘ ®) O ,Q o) o ~ ;
6 | ! — ’\ ( @ : O S \ o /N ‘ RAL 5012 100um N/A N/A
i I N B | . | L _[O \. S ~ = | - e
’ b"' e - / o AiF= A | Port Derusting | Paint_qualty | Pre—treat— | 1 Pick] Post
o EN ~ : ar erusting aint quality | Pre~treat- ype ickling 0s
: 5 cL¢ / ~ and mfr. ment solution treatment
{'én'g St f S A . —~— > f - | Teil Entrosten Qual. u. Herst, Vorbehandlung Art Beizmilttei Nachbehandiung
| | I — \U | | Painting Protection Pickling
! | 185 e Anstrich Schutziiberzug Beizen
e P il 22 P [Surface treatment
40 (Earthing conn) l coﬁzﬁls | l ' Connection holes ‘ l | |Oberflichenbehandlung
1 1L I P'f ?T l I - 12-10032 Foundation drawing Load data sheet
E—_ E H ren dree i [ Dwg. No. Description Dwg. No. Description
= = = A = 3 - 1 !
E’ H Yﬁf [ET . [Reference documents/belong to drawing
C=64127
380 , | OWNER : @
450 ' | R
S BULT ; Min 75 ,’ , National Petrochemig:a/ Compan
T AT T | n - | 21 |Plate F2V 5 |80xB0x12]CS = [4-50002 Arvand Petrochemical Company
Vv 20 |EN 24034|CS - - | PROJECT:
LOE-64001] 1M1 ] 642 _ | 20 |Nut M20 FZ ;
S 19 |Washer FZV 5 |DIN 126 |CS - = PVC ARVAND
z . ‘ =~ 18 | Anchor bolt, Type A2S 5 | M20x399 | SA 193 gr.B7|- -
§ /_/ —@ /T = T 17 | Customer machine plate |- ASI 316 - =t | conTRACTORS:
; // § 16 | Earthing connection on End Support 1 - C.S - 4-2574 Uhde B SAZEH
— —fF=—  p— 15 | Earthing connection on Fixed cover T |- C.S - 4—403;’5 CONSULTANTS
/7 14:7 Stud bolt 5/8” UNC FZV NO1, NO2 16 |L=100 | SA 193 qr.B7|- —  |UHDE check stamp:
14:1 Stud bolt 5/8" UNC FZV NO3, NO4 16 | L=75 SA 193 gr.B7| - - %‘
13 | Splash guard [ AlISI 304 - 3-3754 s 1 N JED OTED :
S N 12 |Port lining 4" 4 |FF AISI 316 - 4-2671 o RELE OR LG TION 8408205-CB~-ME-VDP-0039-0006
; 5 11 |Strap iron reinforced L80x80x65x12 5 |- C.S - 4-4031 g Voo from 1l raepos
z e e g | T
s 1 [ g | 9 |Plate gasket half thickness 2 |- EPDM (P) - - RS oo DZ 03-3039-10399949 PDOOO RO2
! , 8 |Plate gasket full thickness 28 |- EPDM (P) - - vie NZOF.O8 ey, 4 |
| 7 |Heat transfer plate 29 |05 AISI 316 - -
6 |End support 1 |- C.S - 4-3064 s
; y 5:3| Nut M20 FZB 10 |- SA 194 gr2H | - 4-153] 2
/ 5:2| Nut M20 FZB 10 |- SA 194 gr2H |- 4-299 |2|020 050418 HB AS BUILT
—f — 4 5:1| Tightening bolt M20 FZB 10 |L=375 |SA 193 gr.B7|- 4-159 01l 050301 HB
// / / 4 |Lower guiding bar 1 |L=600 |AISI 304 - 3-442 | Scale: Drawn [Checked] Welding checked [Design check. UAN: 03-3039
& 3 | Upper quiding bar 1 |L=600 |CS - 3-437 RS
! ™ . Date
T T 450 2 | Movable cover without connection T - SA 516gr.60 |- 3~3997 15 041228)041227 041227 .
| 1 [Fixed cover with NOT-NO4 connection| 1 |- | SA 516gr.60 |- | 3-5444 Name | AP J0 J0 PLANT:  C/A
Part Description Quant. | Standard Material Mat.test| Drawin: : natian. :
: %g(ea;lhaig:%rac&kage is covered . repoit g 640001 Fupment designation duontly
;:v_ifhdabprottecfion plzfe in AISI 304, Tel Benennung Anzahl Norm Werkstoff Mﬁsz;“‘f' E Safefy water cooler 1
| The plafes i covers, 1™ o 4o0e-ga001 TRANTER GX-26P
NO4 |WCOR-406400107-DBBREC | 4 [150 | B16.5 | Pad |FF : . .
ALLOWABLE NOZZLE LOADS — . NO3 Tweos—219510233-0amree T2 1150 T B Toed I Engineered by: Tranter PHE AB Order NO"3&037951/8408205-CB-ME-REQ-0039
x This is a customer adapted drawing which is drawn in accordance with the NO2 |Pw52-416400108~DGFAMO 4 1130 B16.5 Pad FF Type of memg: Client Doc. No.:
Vt\écsxz;élé léggdt?eaagcéighgigefrosr'fgcefs.gz%rz1 type approved drawing 3-3971 NO1 |PW52-416400103~DGFAMO | 4 [150 | B165 | Pad |FF ASSEMBLY DRAWING 8408205-(B-ME-VDP-0039-0006
R x PED approval no: 01-813381/ 20 : : : ; : :
Nozzle Siee P —— VTV VAU VO EvR x Installation/maintenance: The heat exchanger must be installed with min 600 ! glyorééigl Des»gnatcon inch Rgging Stg&g?rd @c;)rége ?(llqc?r?ge P’pae%?;gnselgges at Manufacturer: Mfc. Job No.: 105202/726 Rev.:
X z y X \hm z \hm Y W™ 1 mm clearance on both sides : . |
4" 2000 2000 2000 2500 2500 2500 x Plate sequence 1LS+16LD / 1LS+13LD g:itezti:; Benennung Norm Fl;zyn::h— %'::g; Rohgact:‘rx:isssktg;%:: an TRANTER PHE AB Mfc. Dwg’ No.: 1-10017 02

\VAEE VAN | / — N




permission, and the contents thereof must not be imparted
to a third party nor be used for any unauthorized purpose.

This document must not be copied without our written
Contravention will be prosecuted.

Design acc. to:

-~ |Ausfiihrung nach:

ASME VI Div. 1

|Pressure chamber *)
" iDruckraum *)

NO3/NO4|{NO1/No2|Inspection by: 4o oyner

Abnahme durch:

Desi sure, : _ Supervision of f. by:
‘5 ZSIZ;%%erp rgestriebsiiber%su% e bar 1'0/ 8.0 11.0 F:ﬁe;z\gssl:gn%oge dmgh?u Y
- Design t ature: ’
@ O\ Zul'c?s‘gige Bee?ggbes{emperatur: C 160.0 160.0 Uhde
|Corrosion allowance Weight to b lied:
| S & Uh de Abnutzun‘gszuschlcg mm N/ A Liffle?'gewicr?t: ¢ SHPpie 2016kg
P SAZER . :  {Other additional allowances Operati eight:
\Q/ Liffing lug P20 | Arvand Petrochemical Company ' [Sonstige qus::hllb'ge mm N/A ngggségﬁchﬁ N 2187kg
é Joint efficienc Weight at retest: -
i [ Code ASME VIl div1 | : Scflwweiefokt’or‘ 4 N/ A Geewxg b. W?ed.EPriiefing:
© f; ' [Nominal volume 855 | 855 |Bundle weight: _
i ! UAN 03-3039 | Nennvolumen ’ ' Biindelgewicht:
Initial test r : - Total h h. surf.:
g——— g — | e el s | fes [ S ST s
R\9) | |with water/aqi tical /hori I Mfr's Serial No.:
{ o) Manufacturer TRANTER zHE A8 l 1 mt WQ\I;/sGer/Lu/f?“r Zte;{lérsg’ﬁ/eggwgzontq Herrstillerft\rl'rﬂ 0 105202/ /
¢ . egr 1 K .
Serial No. 105202/7 | boft | 2005 | : (A)rggtrscgj’céggw&ressure, gauge bar|1.5/1.3 | 3.5/3.0 Egg{e"ginmcnufccture, 2005
| Shell side Tube side : (Brgeeitrscizﬁgerjgnperoture ‘C | 110/95| 62/85
I T Service (Fluid) l Steam ‘ I Brine l IRetest pressure gauge bar
Max. allowable . |Priifuberdruck Wiederholungspriifung
f working pressure | 110 |bar(q) | 1.0 |bar(9)| | Iyith water/air ot top in oper. posiion
Design temp. ' 160.0 l'C [ 160.0 i.C mit Wcsser/Luf't am Kopf in Betriebslage
5 Process fluid Steam| Ultra pure brine
Test pressure | 16.5 | bar(g) | 16.0 | bar(g) Btoff - ' — b
- , *) Dat Il side, tube side,
@: = | Volume [ &5 | [ 855 | Diii?t?y. kg/m’ 953.2 | 1173 | 248 T el side, ube sie
1 1= Joint efficiency [ N/A_] WA ] oo 2 bar] - = Bl o e e
Material group | CS / Ti/Pd | | Cs / Ti/Pd | Geﬂerol ﬂotes
- o Heating or ) 2 Delivery Allgemeine Angaben: '
g a cooling ares L4884 _|m yeight 2016 |kg Insulation  [Shell side: Rot/cold  N/A  mm [TUbe side: hot/cod /A o
@ A Stress relieving ‘ l , gd‘mmung : gor‘w’:e!seite:d wormt/kalt Rohrjs(ei&(e: warm/kalt :
are parts : : ~
O O REserveteFi)!e Sghrc?ubgr? unc? LthuSttem: N/ A % ggﬁtuﬁggm 10% goeus
Tolera ccording to:
N 2/ | |roloronzen nacht D IS0 2768—c
@ {Holes shell straddle both natural—centerlines.
Flanschachsen lochfrei.
B - Leakage test of reinforci lat lds: at bar b lyi bubble test.
;5 % , Digthegspriifung, Versté’r(kungsbIggg-??chweeiﬁnydvﬁe: mit N/ A bc?rr undy SS&%%/:E r\ef.Oop Hople e
, — — 3 Test holes open/closed with: N/A
-  |Priifischer offen lassen/verschlieBen mit:
' |Bolt threads of outside flange connections to be coated with MoS2-paste. N/A
Schraubengewinde flir duBere Flanschverbindungen mit MoS2-Paste einstreichen. /
Flange faces and machined surfaces to be protected with: N/A
. |Dichtfldchen und maschinell bearbeitete Fldchen schiltzen mit:
i |Open nozzles to be closed for transportation with: SS ;
—_—e— b $ Offene Stuzen.ﬁjr qen Versand verschlieBen mit: i cove
T T ot pote 1 P o s
I ) N N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A N/A  |Pressure test
1 — TOC + 107300 ‘ Part Joint | Radio- | Ultra— | Magnetic | Dye pe- Tests Others
AR AELL - ' efficiency| graphic so7mc pogzcie net;ont speciments
a © Teil Schweig— Dur::h— Ult:c— Mog:et— Fc'rb;in— Arbeitsproben Sonstige
‘ ' l l faktor strahlung schall pulver dringung
! H | TeStS (Test reports incl. appraisals are required in all cases)
E I . |Priifung (Von allen Priifungen Protokolle mit Bewertung qusstellen)
_ 1 ! 420 ] z
‘ ;_]@___‘ b RAL 5012 100um N/A N/A
| 650 ‘
50 (Earthing) f A=354.9+3% ! 2 Part Derusting | Paint quality | Pre~treat—|  Type Pickling Post
z 825 and mfr. ment solution treatment
CoG=329 ; Teil EntrostenP i Qual. u. Herst. Vorbei'nun'ghmgt ¢ Art BeizmitteilzJ " Nachbehandlung
1470+ aintin rotection icklin
Max 65 C=1470+10 - Anstrichg Schutziiberzug Beizen 9
; | S
| Surface treatment
; ; Oberfldchenbehandiung
2-10014 | Foundation drawing Load data sheet
Min36 | Dwg. No. Description Dwg. No. Description
|  [Reference documents/belong to drawing
\ / — OWNER : &
| R
— f National Petrochemical Compan
’ 21 |Plate 2V 5 | 80x80x12] CS = [4-50002 Arvand Petrochemical Company
‘ 20 | Nut M20 FZv 20 | EN 24034| CS - - PROJECT:
 Flat face . 19 |Washer Fzv 5 |DIN 126 |CS - |- PVC ARVAND
= S 18 | Anchor bolt, Type C2S FZV 5 | M20x570 | SA193 qr.B7 |- -
S’ < = 17 | Customer machine plate [ AISI 316 - - | CONTRACTORS:
Z x 16 | Earthing connection on End Support 1 - C.S - 4—2574 U h d e SAZEH
N Dy 15 | Earthing connection on Fixed cover 1 - C.S ~ 4-4033 CONSULTANTS
" ‘ 14:2| Stud bolt 3/4" UNC FZV NO1, NO2 | 16 |L=130 SA 193 ¢r.B7|- - - |UHDE check stamp: ]
! ] - ceapt.
; 14:1| Stud bolt 3/4" UNC FZV NO3, NO4 | 16 |L=90 SA 193 ¢qr.B7| - - “I X apPROVED )
~; 73 | Splash quord T [-=  [Asi304 |- |3-3833 2 | 0J APPROVED AS NOTED/ 8408205-CB-ME-VDP-0004-0004
| 12 | Port lining 8" Ti/Pd 0.2% 4 |FF B 265 Gr.11 | - 3-5446 ® ?fliif;;" f@af‘:j‘ s:;:%(;‘»?\i
) ! | 11 | Strap iron reinforced 87x90x100 5 |- C.S - 4-50209 E“ﬁ K}Z“SQEES”Q ;gi;;g;z;iﬁiﬁswfor |
V.\ / / 10 | Machine plate 1 |- AISI 316 - - ‘ > 5 | O NOT APPROVED j DZ 03-3038-10399577 POOO RO2
| \%Q 9 Plate gdske’( half thickness 2 - EPDM (P) - - Please resubmit .27 .. copies
825 > 8 |Plate gasket full thickness 90 |- EPDM (P) - - bate A2 OF 0§  teme
7 |Heat transfer plate Ti/Pd 0.2% 91 |T=0.6 B 265 Gr.11 |- - !
6 |End support 1 - C.S - 4-2964 S
! %Elas{w ?uard:k _ ] 9:3| Nut M39 FZB 16 |- SA 194 gr2H | - 4-3500 |2
] | v . .
| with 2 profection plate in AISI 304, 5:2| Tightening bolt M39  FZB 4 [L=750 |SA 193 grB7|-  |4-160 | &[0z 050428 B
—~— L e Broun. 51| Tightening bolt M39 FZ8 4 [L=1050 |SA 193 grB7|-  |4-160 | [oi[0s0217 kB
Detail A 4 | Lower quiding bar 1 1L=1300 [|AISI 316 - 4-439' | Scale: Drawn (Checked Welding checked [Design check
— A Vs 3| Upper_guiding bar _|L=1300_[CS - [543 Sots UAN: - 03-3039
WPS—A969\ N/ WPS- A969 2 | Movable cover without connection s SA 516gr.60 |- 3-4107 | 1:7.5 041229 | 041250 041250 041230
/ AN T |Fixed cover with NOT-NO4 connection| 1 |- SA 516qr.60 |- | 3-5447 Name | g 40 MLV MLV PLANT:  C/A PLANT
\ ; Part Description Quant. | Standard Material Mat.test| Drawing : nation: :
\ / \ _ B T o Mrfpgr..tf " TON 0612001 Equipment designation: Quantity
-~ — [} enennun nza orm erKsto at. ©rur-| .
9 besch. o : BRINE HEATER ’]
— Item No. 41E=06101 TRANTER GX-60S
NO4 | CPLO1-410610422-DBBRSD| 8 150 B16.5 FF 1‘ - - :
ALLOWABLE NOZZLE LOADS Engineered by: Order No.:
GENERAL INFORMATION NO3 | STL51-419410107-DBBRSD | 8 | 150 | B165 FF _ Tranfer PHEAB |~ 34037951/8408205-CB-ME-REQ-0004
x This is a customer adapted drawing which is drawn in accordance with the NOZ | BRPQ2-410610401-DGLANY | 8 150 B16.5 FF ~ |Type of Drawing: Client Doc. No.:
Veseals 3ng heat exchongers fect 8L 1 P e 022 NN01l BRP025419610304-00LANY N?D S Rﬁt(‘) Stmeas 11 FF E— ASSEMBLY DRAWING 84.08205-CB-ME-VDP-0004-0004
. . ' : : I ozzle esignation ! ating |Standard] Flange | Flange Pipe dimensions at’ ; : = ' ;
Nozzle Size Fx (N) Fz {N) Fy (N} | Mx (Nm) | Mz (Nm) | My (Nm) w‘gﬁ:ﬂ;°;g”;§fii“§gfﬁ si;:se heat exchanger must be insfalled with min symbo! inch psi ANSI type chmg Wetdmg edge Manufacturer: TRANTER PHE AB Mfc. Job No 10520277 Rev.:
8" 6000 | 6000 | 6000 | 7000 | 7000 | 7000 | xPlate sequence 45LS+0LD / OLS+45LD | Sutzen Benennung N vl Bl I e i Mic. Dwg. No. 1-10009 02




to a third party nor be used for any unauthorized purpose.

This document must not be copied without our written
Contravention will be prosecuted.

permission, and the contents thereof must not be imparted

i

|
|

Design acc. to: ASME VIII Div.
Ausfilhrung nach:
; ¥ R .
7 | % N pressure chamber ) NO1/NO2[NO3/NOATZSEEctor B Unge, owner
Desi , : iSi f f. by:
O & O Zulistiger Betriebstberdruck: bor| 11,0 | 8.0 upervision o manut- o
AN ~ Design t ture: o
L s | . Uhde Zitisdge Belrsbatemperatur: C| 100.0 | 100.0 Uhde
Lifting lug #40 Arvand Petrochemical Company ~|Corrosion allowance mm|  N/A Weight to be supplied: 944 Kkq
—_— l [ ! gt;r‘;utzungzzgstchlogl T i(_)iefergetwicht: =
Code ASME _VIII_div1 iti [ ight:
‘a) UAN ~ Sor'ss?igeOthséh'lggeG ariowances mm N/ A Beafeiggségv%ch\ﬁe!g 1092“9
o [ =] { { oy /A T B
L tem—No 41E-06102 ~’ : — v :
o - [Nominal vol Bundl ht: -
@: ||£ ‘ Manufacturer l TRANTER PHE AB | Ng‘”"%’“me“o o | 738 738 Bgﬂgelgiwm?tl?g
. - [Initial test : Total heat exch. surf.:
{ Serial No. | 105202/8 | vear [T 2008 | ‘ Pr;jfl‘u?berd?usck Er';?rgi!lige Jauge bar} 16.5 16.5 Ggsgmtcuiguscehﬁﬁéche:sur 57.80m?
. |with water/air  vertical /horizontal Mfr's Serial No.: 105202 /8
1 Shell side Tube side mit Wcs§er/Luft stehend/liegend Hersteller~Nr.:
¢ h Service (Fluid) | Brine ] | Water | Srﬁfifggggmfiess”re’ gauge bar| 3.5/3.0 | 5.5/5.0 Eggtre“gfhﬂmonufocture. 2005
o dlowstle [T val) [ 118 ] bor(a | [Dperating temparitire C | 85/70 | 35/45
: . . - |Retest
Design temp. ! 100.0 ‘ ¢ t 100.0 l ¢ : ngfgbserdEjl::isaiggsmggn{éggﬁfung bar
Test pressure | 16.5 | bar(g) [ 16.5 | bar(g) - |with water/air at top in oper. position
Vol l =38 ] ! l =38 “ i mit Wosser/Luf‘t am Kopf in Betriebslage
“f oume | /’ | I / ‘ i;tg%cess fluid Ultra pure brine| Cooling water type 2
= R Joint efficiency N/A N/A  IDensi 3 " : ;
/ D y ka/m ) Data for shell side, tube side,
@: — J l Material group | CS/Ti | ] cs/mi | | |Dichte _ 9/ 1172 992.3 jacket, etc.
— '}O Heqti Deli ' [H2partial pressure abs. bar| — _ *) Angaben fir Mantelseite, Rohrseite,
. ng“’r?g :rre a ! 37.8 ] t w:i'gvhe{y| 944 l kg - |H2~Partialdruck Doppelimantel usw.
Stress relieving | | ?‘ Geﬂeml notes:
. |Allgemeine Angaben:
~{Insulati Shell side: hot/cold Tube side: hot/cold
m @ @ § D&?r‘ujm?m': " Morietsgée:eworrr?/lélcto N/ A mm Rghrgeitselz v?crmﬁol/tco N/ A mm
S = o S ts [bolt d nuts: ‘ kets:
Q E Rgsifvetategg o Sghrc;stfbgr? un(? kt{Austtern: N/ A % gi?::tuigzn: 107 gsttzs
| | aonees Secardng (o 50 2766
‘ @ ’ £ - [Holes shell straddle both natural—centerlines.
. ¢ |Flanschachsen lochfrei.
_ /t P » - |Leakage test of reinforcing plate welds: at N/A bar by applying soap bubble test.
(o] — / \ / . . |Dichtheitspriifung, Verstdrkungsblech—SchweiBndhte: mit bar und Schaumbildner.
f! ) @ @ n . [Test holes open/closed with: N/A
= B - o - |Priiflscher offen lassen/verschlieBen mit:
2 - |Bolt threads of outside flange connections to be coated with MoSZ-paste. N/A
‘ bt Schraubengewinde filir duBere Flanschverbindungen mit MoS2-Paste einstreichen. /
- {F f d hined surf tob tected with:
NO2 NO3  |Dichtfichen und maschinel bearbatete Fiichen schitzen it N/A
Detail Z " [Open nozzles to be closed for transportation with: SS
| 4 Scale 1:3.75 ' [Offene_Stuzen fiir den Versand verschlieSen mit: ' cover
e oot T St palet 1 Pane RO —201kg
N o _
; N2 %/A / N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Pressure test
- / 2x M0\ | ‘ _ .
72\ =~ 7\ /a— z Part Joint | Radio— | Ultra— | Magnetic | Dye pe- Tests QOthers
Iq B 2 O h = 99 ! efficiency| graphic | sonic ogrtic!e r?/etrgnt speciments
- : P , . R 5 k Y1 9 7P y P g 7 P
_T0C + 107300 / 679 ] O O//—_ | N Teil Schweig— | Durch— | Uttra— | Magnet- qub;in- Arbeitsproben Sonstige
F’ ; ‘rT Ta / v\ _i C,/ / ; faktor | strahlung | schall pulver dringung
/ \L:._.}T, / \ T k’ ® / ! T@Sts (Test reports incl. appraisals are required in all cases)
i IT— z il \kj O > " ~ |Priifung (Von allen Priifungen Protokolle mit Bewertung ausstellen)
| Il A-3312:3% l It LU ; RAL 5012 | 100um N/A N/A
=L dL ‘ e e 300 . f Part Derusting | Paint quality | Pre—treat— |  Type Pickling Post
isi) s (& 520 ) | and mfr. ment solution treatment
CoG=210 % j Teil Entrosten Qual. u. Herst, Vorbehandlung Art Beizmittel Nachbehandlung
Max 63 C=1056210 630 > Painting Protection Pickling
- -, Anstrich Schutziiberzug Beizen
Surface treatment
| Oberfliichenbehandlung
| ' 1 2-10016 | Foundation drawing Load data sheet
; Dwg. No. Description Dwg. No. Description
‘ Reference documents/belong to drawing
OWNER : @
- f National Petrochemiga/ Compan
z 21 |Plate F2V 5 | 80x80x12|CS — 4500 Arvand Petrochemical Company
z 20 {Nut M20 FZV 20 |EN 24034 CS - - PROJECT:
v | 19 | Washer FZV 5 |DIN 126 |CS e PVC ARVAND
~ i 18 | Anchor bolt, Type C2S 5 | M20x570 | SA193 gr.B7 |- -
i § 16 Earthfng connectfon on E.nd Support 1T |- C.S - 4-2574 Uhde B SAZEH
] = 15 | Earthing connection on Fixed cover 1T |- C.S - 4-4033 CONSULTANTS
14:2| Stud bolt 3/4" UNC FZV NO1, NO2 | 16 |L=120 SA 193 gr.B7| - - |UHDE check stamp: !
| 14:1 Stud bolt 3/4” UNC FZV NO3, NO4 | 16 |L=90  |SA 193 gr.B7|- |- ] e 8408205-CB-ME-VDP-0004~-0005
. ~ ~ 1| R APPROVE v
n| = B ‘3 | 13 Splosh. guord” 1 A'ISI §04 3-3753 » | 0] APPROVED AS NOTED /
§ s 3 | 12 | Port lining 6 4 |FF Titanium - 4-26172 GELEASE FOR CON crion | \
11 | Strap iron reinforced L80xB0x60x12 5 |- C.S - 4-3235 i’i i o e po e DZ 03-3039-10399589 POOO RO2
10 | Machine plate e AISI 316 T T |5 | e _
- | 9 |Plate gasket half thickness 1 |- EPDM (P) - - = ‘ p:mwm; A
| / 8 |Plate gasket full_thickness - oM (P)  [- |- o 0T.0Y.0C e d
—— - ; 7 |Heat transfer plate 72 10.6 Titanium - - T
7 630 6 |End support 1 |- C.S - 4-3034 | ¢
// 5:2| Nut M39 FZB 16 |- SA 194 gr2H | - 4-300 |2
- 5:1| Tightening bolt M39 FZB 8 |L=1050 |SA 193 gr.B7|- 4-160 |22|02] 050428 HB
/ 50 Splash guard: | 4 | Lower guiding bar 1 L=1000 |AISI 316 - 3-440 011 050218 HB
Il?fehPalzfreoE:gﬁgg;‘éf;’}'ﬂfig‘ 304, 3 | Upper quiding bar 1 |L=1000 |CS - 3-437 | Scale: Drawn [Checked| Welding checked [esign check. UAN: 033039
Fixed by clips around : : - - ~27¢ : -
the plates ond covers. 2 M‘ovoble cover. without connection . 1 SA 516qr.60 3 376‘ 175 [Date | 041227]041228 041978 041778
1 |Fixed cover with NO1-NO4 connection| 1 - SA 516gr.60 |- 5-5443
Part Description Quant.| Standard | Material Mat.te%’c Drawing Name | HB JO ML ML PLANT: C/A PLANT
repor . — .
Teil Benennung Anzahl | Norm Werkstoff Mat.pPriif— 0815002 Equipment designation: Quantity
‘ besch.
T Brine cooler
3 NO4 |WR02-410610426-DBBRSC | 6 |150 | B16.5 FF oM N0 41E-06102 TRANTER GC-51P /}
NO3 WS02-419510124-DBBRSC | 6 |150 | B16.5 FF ! : ; .
ALLOWABLE NOZZLE LOADS a _{Engineered by: Order No.:
GENERAL INFORMATION ] NO2 |BRP0O2-410610403—-DGLANY | 6 1150 | B16.5 FF « 9 y Tranter PHE AB . 34037951/8408205-CB-ME-REQ-0004
e . x This is a customer adapted drawing which is drawn in accordance with the NO1 |BRP02-410610405~DGLANY | 6 |150 | B16.5 FF _|Type of mem(g:: . Client Doc. No.:
ozzle Loads acc. to or pressure type approved drawing 3-3974 } ' ASSEMBLY DRAWING 8408205-CB-ME-VDP-0004-0005
vessels and heat exchangers sect 3.5.4.1 x PED approval no: 01-813381/ 30 | Nooa] Sesianat Retra Stardard T Fl 5 T . :
, x Installation/maintenance: The heat exchanger must be installed with min 1 0zz1€ esignation . ating Stanaard, £ 1ange | tiange  Fipe dimensions atiyey fqcturer: Mfc. Job No.: 105202/8 Rev.:
Nozzle Size Fx(N) | Fz(N) | Fy(N) | Mx(Nm} | Mz (Nm) | My INm) | 1000 mm clearance on both sides g symbol inch | psi | ANSI | type | facing | welding edge
- oo oo o0 p— v pw  Plate sequence OML35L / OM36L | gteuztez;;; Benennung Norm Flg;::h— ?‘2::;; Rohgit;‘r::;iz:’r:‘gt:z an TRANTER PHE AB Mfc. Dwg. No.: 1-10010 02



1
Cooling mode Design acc. 10: ASME Vill Div. 1 | Heating mode 7!

pressure chor 03/N04|NO1 /N02] prossure [No3/No4[won, - Uhde, ovner
p 110 [Desion p g -1.0/80] 110 o
160.0 Pesign Tempordture: 160.0 | 160.0 Unde
N/A
N/A
N/A
30.1 301 | 304
165 165 | 185 |
35/30 1.5/1.3] 3.5/3.0 [fes
75/50 110/96] 65/86
Ultra pure brine Steam| Ulitra pure brine
nn 923| 1177 [(Sn g e e e dn
- S ] - |- sy e
General notes:
A5 Ang
s Bt et WA mm[Uhe S0 YW WA mm
R R e WA X[ERCTE %
'—-- uing 1o IS0 2768-
Ho hell straddle both natural—centerines.
O\ Fiechachesn lochfrei.__ m n q 'S00p bubble tes
Uhde S Toe pen/cosa W =
Code [ ASME Wl divi ]
UAN [ 03-3039 ]
tem—No [ HIE-08103 ]
[ TRANTER PHE B ]
Seridl No. 0] b -
Shell side Tube side
Servics (Fluid) ‘Steom Brine
gewbie e 110 Jba(e) [0 ]barfe)
Design temp. 1000 ¢ 80 ]
Toat prossurs [ 185 Jbarle) [185_Jborlo)
Volume = | [
Joint efficlency N/A N/A A
e o~ var - va i v
ook area 188 et (e[ w g Protradi— Ficking | __Post
Stress relleving I I Tl Eniroslen &MI.HIE. '& 3 L] Nockbehaniiung
Painting Protection Pickling
\b Lood data plan
Description

E
é 21 |P F2 -] -
1 F2 DN 126 1CS |-
18 [ Anohor Bolt, Type G5 V20570 | SATGS 87 |
_ 17| Customar mochine pl - (asisie |- B
16 |Earthing connection on End - [1] -
% 15 | Eorthing connection on Fdwd cover - cs - m
k2| Stud bokt 5/8" UNC b1, NO Wm-
T4c1[ Sd bok 5/ UNG_F2V NO3, N4 | 16 [L=70 [ SA 193 gr7[—
13 | Splash_guord — NS 304 |-
. 12 ‘ 7 |28 a7 |-
g € g g ] ron_relnforced LBONBO0NSS1Z - (3 =
Dobalt Z 10 o = SIS |-
|| Sode 125 9 [Plots_govket holf thicknes — (o -
e A oY P P o am 8 [ Plota_gosket ful thickness 0 |- |eou -
A w‘ @»\%t 7| Hook transier pioke TI/Pd 02% N [7=05 8 265 7 |-
o [end - cs <
% = uey 2l ¥0_28 —— gl
(T e
E" ge Is covered \ ! e = B
B e A 306, o— 3 [Upper guiding bor L=1000 [CS —
o) S G e ——
y 1 I ‘ AT O/
N é |/’ B Eaibmnt doopirs ertly
= ™ _omens Brine HE for single electrolyzer | 1
3 tom N 41606103 m’@-ﬁs
3
o z e
= Thin s 2 custoner adapied draving which Is drawn In accerdance with the
T ok OB ‘
« et :
.-M-u:n?s‘:l/m - -
A4 78 N




| | | | I
DeSIL\“ acc. to: ASME VIl Div. 1
Shamber ¥) INO3/NO4| N1 /No2[Inspection by:\ypge, owner
Design pressure bar|-1.0/8.0 11.0
@ N e, lemperature: “C | 160.0 | 160.0
& O] Foralion donsic mml N/A
Lifting lug 950 l_m]P-l St ot i o Uhde Other additional allowances  mm[  N/A
elrocher i oint_efficie
Code [ ASME_VIll_div1 ] cy N/A
UAN [ 03-3039 ] _" o 0 Jolume I| 855 | 85.5
ltem—No [ HE-06201 ] lest pressure gauge: barf 165 [ 165
[ TRANTER PHE AB ] h Yater/a m‘::m“
Serial No. [tz | Yefr[zoms ] Operafing pressure, gauge  bar(1,5/1.3 | 3.5/3.0 [lear
Shell side Tube side "’7’ g temperat °C | 110/95| 62/85
Service (Fluid) [ Steam ] [ Brine | eles M bar]
o [ 110 |bar() [ 11.0__ ]| bar(g) ' "'“
Design temp. | 1600 |C | 1600 |°C
Test pressure | 16.5 ] bar(g) I 16.0 ] bar(g) | Steam| Utra Pll:u:h':“ =
Volume 85.5 1 85.5 | kg/ | 953.2 | 1173 Jacket, elo. - -
doint efficlency [ WA ] v e roooure abe. barf - |- el
Material group [ €S / Ti/Pd | [cs /7 n/rd | Generq| notes:
° - Heating or |—| Dahvery'—' Allgemeine Anga .
& 4 ;::::J r:|r|::|ng | 490.84 weight 2016 |kg qeII 5|de hotcold N/A mm 'I';g'b:' itf::d"l’e‘:‘mtno4cold N/A mm
. S RNy v e n g
\&) O [t groorang 50 702
Holes shell straddle both natural—centerfines.
S 2 Lookage 16 Im""f"' 7 Tofe welds: ot bar by opp bubble Test
@ ® ® beiade o of ST B doe, T WA o o] g soop bu Tt
~  NO& NO1 8 L T B/ VA
Bolt threads of outside flange connectlons to be coated w'fh MoSZ—paste. N/A
Schraubengewinde fiir GuBere Flanschverbindun Paste el
lange faces and machined su OCES O be PI'O E Vll : N/A
- ichen und maschinell bearbeitste FRichen schitzen mit:
:1 en nozzles to be closed for transportation with: SS cover
ne Stuzen flir den Versand verschlieBen mit:
[ .
e J Transportation in:™ yeogen palet 1 Partsfart weights kg
! 289 2% M0
) 7 o N/A | N/A [ N/A | N/A N/A N/A  [Pressure test
.ol . o O - . | wa | wa | wa | wa | W
| " T X - Part Joint | Radio— | Ultra— | Magnetic | Dye pe— Tests Others
I ﬂ_o:l] d efficiency gru’?hic so;lic partlcle net’rzmt speciments
=< AV _ S 7 - I o o) Ml e
| | | . T 300 Tests (Test reports incl. appraisals are required in all cases)
J A= 54.9:3% | I_ Priifun fon_allen Prilfun Protokolle mit Bewertung qusstellen
T 420
! RAL 5012 100um N/A N/A <
850 Part Derusting | Paint qualty | Pre—treat— | Type Picking Post
50 (Earthing) C0G=329 - T I :ﬂd“rﬂ.t ment " solution treatment
Max 65 C=1470:10 Painting Protection Pickling
1 Anstrich Schutziibarzug Beizen
Surface treatment
Oberflichenbehandlung
2-10015 | Foundation drawing Load data sheet
Dwg. No. Description Dwg. No. Description
Min36 Reference documents/belong o drawing
/T OWNER : %
ional P ool
y ). 12 21 |Piate _FZV 5 | 80xB0x12| CS — - Arvand Petrochemical Company
| 20 | Nut M20 F2V 20 |EN 24034 CS - - PROJECT:
) . (1 [Wosher F2v 5 [om 126 [cs - |- PVC ARVAND
S 18 | Anchor bolt, Type C2S 5 |M20x570 | SA193 gr.B7 |-
— o 17 | Customer machine Em 1 - ASl 316 - - CONTRACTORS:
2 | 16 [Earthing connection on End Support | 1 |- [ - 42514 Uhde B SAZEH
gl 3 “ 15 [Earthing connection on Fixed cover 1 (- cs - 4-4033 CONSILTANTS
3 Q % 14:2|Stud bolt 3/4" UNC FZV NO1, NO2 16 [L=130 [SA 193 gr.B7|- - UHDE check stamp:
S 14:1|Stud bolt 3/4" UNC FZV NO3, NO4 16 [L=90 SA 193 gr.B7(- -
13 [Splash guard 1 |- ASl 304 - 3-3833
12 |Port lining 8° Ti/Pd 0.2% 4 |FF B 265 Gr.11 |- 3-5446
11 | Strap iron reinforced 87x90x100 5 |- (4] - 4-50209
/ 10 | Machine_plate 1= AS 316 [- |-
) 9 [Plate gasket half thickness 2 |- EPDM (P) - -
825 ¥ 8 [Plate gasket full thickness 90 (- EPDM (P) - -
7 |Heat transfer plate Ti/Pd 0.2% 91 |7=0.6 B 265 Gr.11 |- -
6 |End support 1 |- (] - 4-2064 | <
mﬂw 5:3[Nut M39 FZB 16 |- SA 194 gr2H |- 4300 |a
90
W&#&"A‘ém 5:2|Tightening bolt W39_FZB + [L=750 [SA 193 grB7|-__ [#180 | &
"*",.:(,,,,m :1| Tightening boit M33_FZB 4 [L=1050 |SA 193 grB7[-  [4-160 | [o1[ososz8 e
Detail A Detail B 4 |Lower guiding bar 1 [L=1300 |AISI 316 - 4-439 [ Scale: Drawn [hecked Welding checke sign check|
2 iy 3 |Upper guiding bar 1 _[L=1300 |CS - [>%% Boie UAN: - 05-3039
/ 4 \\ 2 | Movable cover without connection 1 [- SA 5169r.60 |-  [3-4107 | 175 050217_{ 050219 050219 050219 ]
( 1 _|Fixed cover with NO1-NO4 connection| 1 |- SA 5169r.60 [-  |3-547 Name| yg 0 n ™ PLANT:  C/A PLANT
\ / \ /’ Part Description Quant. | Standard | Material “"::t't Draving [1oN 0625001 Equipment designation: Quantity
b Beneancng foatd | Yorm b il BRINE HEATER 1
ltem No.  44F_06201 TRANTER GX-60S
ALLOWABLE NOZZLE LOADS NO4 [CPLO1-410620422-DBBRSD| 8 150 | B165 id - o
e GENERAL INFORMATION NO3 [STL51-419410110-DBBRSD | 8 [150 | B165 . Engineered By Tranter PHE AB 008" NO- 34,037951/8408205-CB-ME-REQ-0004
——S This Is a customer adapted drawing which 15 drawn in accordance with fhe NO2 [BRP02-410620401-DGLANY| 8 [150 | B165 F Type of Drawing: Client Doc. No.:
veteals S8 ReaT nhangers Loy SE14 :'gggw":'""w"“"’-‘“ NOT_|BRPO2—410620404—DGLANY | 8 | 150 | B165 »- ASSEMBLY DRAWING 8408205-CB-ME-VDP-0004-0020
Nozzle Standard Flan dimensions at 0 "
00 Fy 00 1o ) [ iz 0 [y O0nT | 5000 o ctoneance oot sigen e nust be installed ith min ey | Destonation och | oo e yonge | Fhonge Pipe e s Manufacturer: - NTER PHE AB Wic. Job No:  105202/9 Rev.:
6000 | 6000 | 7000 | 7000 | 7000 | xPlate sequence 4SLS+0LD / OLS«4SLD frreg — | | e | ™St Mic. Dwg. No. — 1-10021 01
\V4 /\ /\ _I




Design acc. to: ASME VIl Div. 1

Ausfiihrung nach:

] [bressure chamber *) NO1/NO2[N03/Noafspection by: nge ~ owner
' - [Design pressure, uge: S isi f f. by:
/O @ ‘ CD\ { Zul'd!sgsigerp Betriebsﬁber%f']uc : bar 1.0 8.0 Fel{'tgi)geu;\gssl:gn%ol(!)e dz?gh?u y
' [Design t ture: .
* — 3 B  [zuicssige Betrishetemperatur: C| 100.0 | 100.0 Unde

Lifting lug ®40 SAZEH vonal Petroshemical Compan Uhde * [Corrosion allowance mm|  N/A Weight to be supplied: 944 kg

Arvand Petrochemical Company i Ab“UtZUHQSZUFQh‘OQ Liefergeviicht: i
N - |Other additional allowances mm N/A Operating weight: 1092kg

O]

Code . |Sonstige Zuschldge

ASME VIl div1

Betriebsgewicht:

Max. allowable
working pressure i 1.0 |bar(q) 11.0 | bar(g)

Retest pressure gauge bar

Design temp. I 100.0 ]’C 100.0 I.C Priifliberdruck Wiederholungspriifung

- |with water/air at top in oper. position

Test pressure

16.5 lbor(g) 16.5 |bor(g) . |mit Wasser/Luft am Kopf in Betriebslage

Process fluid

S 1 o e { B e e
g = I 19 ltem—No | 41E-06202 | | e ume | 738 | 738 |Bunde weoht -
== 1L i l Manufacturer | ’ TRANTER :HE AB | “ ‘Pnr.li;(fli?b‘ergizsctk E&gig € gauge: bar| 16.5 16.5 Eg;‘f;tfﬁgtsfh’gg‘ée:surf-¢ 37.80m?
SR T R — e e reona S e osana
LIS Shell side Tube side - [operdting pressure,  gauge  bar| 3.5/3.0 | 5.5/5.0 [edr of manufacture: 3005
Service (Fluid) |  Brine ; Water [ ?rgggggmgerft?;:npemture 'C | 85/70 | 35/45
|

Volume

Dichte

jacket, etc.

Material group cs/m | cs/m | - |H2partial pressure abs. bar *) Angaben fiir Mantelseite, Rohrseite,

H2-~Partialdruck Doppelimantel usw.

|
|
|
|
73.8 K [ 738 K Stoff Ultra pure brine| Cooling water type 2
|
l
|

l
- . l .
Q { Joint efficiency 1 N/A | N/A ! ! DGHSIty kg/m’ 1172 992.3 *) Data for shell side, tube side,
10 - |
I
l

) Heating or 37.8 lmz Delivery

944 kg General notes:

cooling area weight

| Allgemeine Angaben:

Insulation  [Shell side: hot/cold N/A mm |Tube side: hot/cold N/A mm

Rohrseite: warm/kalt

' O O Ddmmung Mantelseite: warm /kalt
o Spare parts |bolts and nuts: askets: sets
| = = \ / - [Reserveteile Schrauben und Muttern: N/ A % gichtungen: 10% Satz
e O - [Tolerances according to: IS0 2768-¢
) == s Holes shell straddle both natural-centerlines.

Flanschachsen lochfrei.

Stress relieving

1143
1730

" |Toleranzen nach:

- |Leakage test of reinforcing Splote welds: at N/A bar by applying soap bubble test.

. |Dichtheitspriifung, Verstdrkungsblech—SchweiBnghte: mit bar _und Schaumbildner.
Test holes open/closed with: N/A

 |Priifldcher offen lassen/verschlieBen mit:

- |Bolt threads of outside flange connections to be coated with MoS2-paste. N/A
. |Schraubengewinde fiir duBere Flanschverbindungen mit MoS2—Paste einstreichen.

NQ?2 NO3 ' | . [Flange faces and machined surfaces to be protected with: N/A

Dichtfldchen und maschinell bearbeitete Fldchen schitzen mit:

L
=
AN
©

CoG

permission, and the contents thereof must nof be imparted
to a third party nor be used for any unauthorized purpose.

This document must not be copied without our writien
Contravention will be prosecuted.

f Detail Z 10 les to be closed for t tati ith:
| / Scale 1:3.75 Offene Stuzen fir den Versond verschiagen mit .~ SS cover
- Vb ™ Steel pallet 1 PO e 201kg
| N zxs # / O \\ NA | NA | NA L NA | N/A N/A Pressure test
- » . / 25 Mt M .
72\ =~ ' ; Part Joint | Radio— | Ultra— | Magnetic | Dye pe- Tests Others
mi= = ¢ lﬂ 2 0O \ ‘ S 99 S efficiency grqyphic so?r)ic pcgr;ic{e net;ant speciments
w @ — O /_ | & Teil Schwei— Dur(::h— Uit:a— Mcgt:et— qub:in— Arbeitsproben Sonstige
Z
: P ; . {T / - v _"i C,/ / ‘ faktor | strahlung | schall pulver dringung
' / b = / \ L \ i k/ ® / : Tests (Test reports incl. appraisals are required in all cases)
BRIl R Hi : \kj O = = - |Priifung (Von allen Priifungen Protokolle mit Bewertung ausstellen)

! 1243% } l i ~dll_ | | RAL 5012 | 100um N/A N/A
% lli :_'JJL:: =il AL — R . | <
= { 300 ; Part Derusting | Paint quality | Pre—treat-|  Type Pickling Post

0 5] E: :@: and mfr. ment solution treatment
CoG=210 | 520 ; Teil Entrosten Qual. u. Herst, Vorbehandlung Art Beizmittel Nachbehandlung
| Painting Protection Pickling
; Anstrich Schutziiberzug Beizen
Max 63 (=1056110 |
i 2 Surface treatment
§ Qberfldchenbehandlung
| 2-10017 | Foundation drawing Load data sheet
* Dwg. No. Description Dwg. No. Description
* - [Reference documents/belong to drawing
| OWNER : 8
— R
= National Petrochemi‘ca/ Compan
; 21 |Plate_F2V 5 |80x80x12] CS — 450002 Arvand Petrochemical Company
Z 20 | Nut M20 FzV 20 | EN 24034| CS - - | PROJECT:
“ 19 |Washer FzV 5 |DIN 126 |CS - |- | | PVC ARVAND
~ 18 | Anchor bolt, Type C2S S | M20x570 | SA193 g.r B7| - - \
N 17 | Customer machine plate 1 - AISI 316 - - CONTRACTORS:
& 16 | Earthing connection on End Support 1 - C.S - 4—2574 Uhde SAZEH
= 15 | Earthing connection on Fixed cover 1 |- C.S - 4-4035 | CONSULTANTS
14:2| Stud bolt 3/4” UNC FZV NO1, NO2 | 16 |L=120 SA 193 qr.B7| - —  |UHDE-check. stamp:
14:1| Stud bolt 3/4” UNC FZV NO3, NO4 | 16 |L=90 SA 193 gr.B7| - - C;fg. K APPROVED | 8408205 '
m| = o 13 | Splash guard 1T | -- AISI 304 - 33753 2 | [] APPROVED AS ED, GB-ME-VDP-0004-0021
T i e, ST
11 | Strap iron reinforced L80x80x60x12 5 |- C.S - 4-3235 = his dosinn o oo ) L | |
10 | Machine plate 1 |- ASI 316 |- |- =1 5 | 1 NoT APPROVES 03-3039-10435198 POOO RO
; 9 |Plate gasket half thickness 1 - EPDM (P) - - Please rosubmit . A0 comps
| / a 8 |Plate gasket full thickness e EPDM (P) |- - | " 0#.02 OF e\ de
e — 7 |Heat transfer plate 72 10.6 Titanium - - -
7 630 ; 6 |End support |- C.S ~ 4-3234 | ¢
// 5:2{ Nut M39 FZB 16 |- SA 194 gr2H | - 4-300 |2
- { 5:1| Tightening bolt M39 FZB 8 |L=1050 |SA 193 ¢r.B7|- 4-160 &
50 Splash guard: | 4 | Lower quiding bar 1 L=1000 |AISI 316 - 3—440j 011 050429 HB
e e e ot 30, 3 | Upper guiding bar 1 |L=1000 |CS — 32437 | Scale: Drawn [Checked Welding checked [Design check. e 033038
Fixed by clips around : : — - 776 : -
the plafes and covers. 2 Movoble cover. without connection . 1 SA 516qr.60 3=376 175 [Date | 050218]050221 050271 050771
| 1 |Fixed cover with NO1-NO4 connection| 1 |- SA 516gr.60 |- 3-5443
! Part Description Quant. | Standard | Material Mot.teit Drawing Name | HB JO ML ML PLANT: C/A PLANT
repor : ; ; :
Teil Benennung Anzahi Norm Werkstoff Mot.pPrijf— ~ |TON Equapment deStgnat:on: Quontlty
‘ besch. 062£002 ‘
| T Brine cooler
: — Item No.
NO4 | WR02-410620426-DBBRSC| 6 | 150 B16.5 FF | 41E~06202 TRANTER GC-51P N
NO3 | WS02-419510133-DBBRSC | 6 | 150 | B16.5 FF ' : . ~
ALLOWABLE NOZZLE LOADS ; Engineered by: Order No.:
x This is a customer adapted drawing which is drawn in accordance with the NO1 | BRP02-410620405-DGLANY| 6 | 150 | B16.5 FF ~|Type of Drawing: Client Doc. No.:
v!\éggé(é ié%gdﬁe:icé;ghgggefrosrsperézfsg%rz1 type approved drawing 3-3974 ‘ ASSEMBLY DRAWING 8408205-CB-ME-VDP-0004-0021
2. x PED approval no: 01-813381/ 30 - N e . - . . «
< Installation/maint . The heat exch  be installed with mi ! ozzle Designation ~ |Rating|Standard| Flange | Flange |Pipe dimensions at : Mic. Job No- ‘
Norzie Sze | P | 7o 00 | 7y 00 [l [ o [y | e en/mentenance:Thepeat exchanger must be nstalled it i symbol | eh | psi | AT pe | facig | weling edge Voot 105202710 R
6" 4500 4500 4500 5250 5250 5250 x Plate sequence OM+35L / OM+36L | Beuzez;:; enennung orm ?;:5 ﬂl'o";che orsihmzzmgég an Mfc. Dwg. No.: 1-10022 01

\V4 7N V /\



This document must not be copied without our written

permission, and the contents thereof must not be imparted
to a third party nor be used for any unauthorized purpese.

Contravention will be prosecuted.

|
i . - ! . . .
| Cooling mode Design acc. to: ASME VIl Div. 1| Heating mode
| Ausfilhrung nach: f .
pressure chamber *) NO3/NO4|NO1/NO2  [Pressure chomber ) NO3/NO4|NO1T/No2|lnspection by:yjnde, ovner
Desi , : — - [Desi , e: _ S isi f f. by:
Zustiger Betriebshberdruck: bar|-1.0/8.0) 11.0 . |Zukistiger Betriebstiberaruck bar|-1.0/8.0) 11.0  |fgumgskentrale durehe
Design t ture: ° ' {Design t ture: .
©] Lifting lug 840 Zuitisige Betrisbatemperatur: C | 160.0 | 160.0 | Zuiissige Betribatemperatur: C | 160.0 | 160.0 Uhde
2, C i [ |C i I Weight to b lied:
: Coroser, dotares o] /A oo, afoyonce |/ ey P10 550 kg
Other additional all - |Other additional all Operati ight:
O / Sons?il;eOZuscl:h‘lggeG ariowances mm N/ A Sons?igeGZuséh‘Iggeo arowances mm N/ A Be&ﬁgt?sg':v%chge’g 621 kg
Joint effici . [Joint effici Weight at retest: —
O SchweiBiaktor ) N/A Sehweistaktor N/A Gon b, w?ed:grf;fﬁng:
o Nominal volume Il 30.1 30.1 - [Nominal volume I 30.1 30.1 |Bundle weight: -
Nennvolumen ’ ’ . |Nennvolumen ) ) Biindelgewicht:
Initial test : Initial test : Total heat exch. surf.: 2
e = = = = = Prifiberdruck wrsmalg: oo bor| 185 | 16.5 Priiberdrock brotmatg: oo 0ar 16.5 1 18.5 |0 eusentiche 1 &-63m
with water/air ~ vertical /horizontal - |with water/air ~ vertical/horizontal Mr's Serial No.: 105202 /12
o _ mit Wos§er/i.uft stehend/liegend mit Wos§er/Luft stehend/liegend Hersteller—Nr.:
L Operolng e, GAse borl 15/13] 35/30 haaing pressre, douse o 15/1.3] 35750 [fed o manoetar 2008
Aotsamrar T o Ure ' | 35/45 | 75/50 ooy P Otre 'C | 110/95] 55/85
— — Retest - |Retest pre
— == oo——————————— [ — ngﬁ?bserdgiziS\/?Ii\:drgrhgt?rtggsmfung bar - |Priifiiberd ﬁiks\iiggghggrgggrﬁfung bar
! with water/air at top in oper. position with water/air at top in oper. position
t': S e - mit Wosser/Luft am Kopf in Betriebslage ~ |mit Wosser/Luft am Kopf in Betriebslage
7 B gt[)?;:ess fluid Cooling water typ. 2| Ultra pure brine F;&cess fluid Steam| Ultra pure brine
{ggrr‘wtiity kg/m’ 992.3| 1177 gggwgity kg/m’| 992.3| 1177 *}OE::?’ iiz'sheil side, tube side,
H2partial bs. - {H2Zpartial bs. * v ite, ite,
HZPP%f'tigdruElEessure o bar| - — : HZPP%l;ﬁgdruE;essure e bar| - — %oﬁ';%ﬁﬁfé'ntfe‘frul‘@f“e'se e, Rofreele
|General notes:
Angmeiqe Angaben: o q o P 3
- {Insulat Shell side: ide:
N Dr?d?rl;‘m?m‘;) " Monetelsgée:ewcm?/lé(l:to N/ A mm Rghrgeitii v?orm/okal/tco N/ A mm
!\B f 8 S ts |bolts and nuts: kets: t
‘ E - : Rgsifveeteag e Sccz)hrc.u:tberf;1 unc? L!\lltusttern: ‘ N/ A % gi?:rsatuiggn: 10% 206'(28
ol gecordng 50 2765
| /CD - |Holes shell straddle both natural—centerlines.
; . |Flanschachsen lochfrei.
- {Leakage test of reinforci lat lds: at bar b lyi bubble test.
@\ L ‘ Ds:gthgi sepriifte;ng. Sers{&ermngg&ler;g- c!?weeiBn\ghete: Smit0 N/ A bc?rr unc%l Sgkﬁ:%rzgx]i ne?.ocp ubbie tes
I | 52 ~ {Test holes open/closed with: N/A
Priiflscher offen lassen/verschlieBen mit:
' |Bolt threads of outside flange connections to be coated with MoS2-paste. N/A
] 51 Schraubengewinde flir duBere Flanschverbindungen mit MoS2—Paste einstreichen. /
] FI f d hined surf tob tected with:
E @ @ Dighrt]f ae;her? %?»3 n??schir@i?%eé?biitetf UF';aShceiSscr%tzeS rr%o setea W N/A
I - & OPen nozzles to be closed for transportation with: SS cover
1T | m g SAZEH Uh de Offene Stuzen flir den Versand verschlieBen mit; ‘ ¢
| 3 e el o yraneportation "M Wooden pallet 1 PATIS[Fart Meights: 55 kg
Code } ASME_VIIl_div1 |
- UAN I 03-3039 | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A N/A N/A Pressure test
ftem=No | i | Part Joint | Radio~ | Ultra— | Magnetic | Dye pe- Tests Others
m O v Manufacturer | TRANTER PHE AB | efficiency gr%)hic so?tjic po:;gicie net;ont speciments
il Serial No. | 105202/12 | pear [ 2005 | Teil Schweig— | Durch— | Ultra- | Magnet— | Farbein- | Arbeitsproben Sonstige
! s § ' faktor strahlung schall puiver dringung
’ - _T0C + 107300 Shell side Tube side Tests (Test reports incl. appraisals are required in all cases)
@ N Service (Fluid) ] Steam ] I Brine ‘ . |Priifung (Von allen Priifungen Protokolle mit Bewertung ausstellen)
=y
Il i | Working ‘pressure [0 Jber(e) [0 Jbor(9) RAL 5012 | 100um NA LA
50 earthing conn ||| ] 50 | 1 A=276.9:3% 50 Design temp. I 160.0 |'C [ 160.0  |'C i
| Test pressure | 16.5 | bar(g) ! 16.5 | bar(g) | Part Derustin Paint quality | Pre~treat- |  Type Picklin Post
g g
CoG=232 ; v 57 51 f and mfr. ment solution treatment
l _L_ T ! olume I : K l : K Teil Entrosten |  Qual. u. Herst. | Vorbehondiung At Beizmittel | Nachbehandiung
—n ——_[j_— _L Jointefficiency | NA ] WA ] Painting Protection Pickling
“‘1 I‘—' ‘ Anstrich Schutziiberzug Beizen
:@: :@: | =4l Materiol group [ €S / Ti/Pd_] LCs / Ti/Pd ] Surface treatment
k EE Connec;;o; holes &5 gggltiir?gg grrec ! 18.63 l m2 gg%g’ﬁ{)’! 556 ] kg ) Oberfldchenbehandlung
Max 65 (=105617 : :
ax i Stress relieving | | 2-10019 | Foundation drawing Load data plan
| 180 Dwg. No. Description Dwg. No. Description
510 @ O/ Reference documents/belong to drawing
E OWNER :
' <l b 7
Min 25 -.
Az Sl
§ National Petrochemical Compan
21 | Plate 5 | 80x80x121CS _ 1-50202 Arvand Petrochemical Company
A T 20 |Nut M20 FZV 20 [EN 24034/ CS ~ - | | PROJECT:
%Z ‘ 19| Washer 5 |DIN 126 _|CS - |- PVC ARVAND
I A/ | 18 | Anchor bolt, Type C2S 5 | M20x570 | SA193 qr.B7 |- -
g — 3 17 | Customer_machine_plote e AST3T6 1= 1= | conmacions
/ & @ Detail Z 16 | Earthing connection on End Support [ C.S - 4-2574 Uhde SAZEH
/ Scale 1:2.5 15 | Earthing connection on Fixed cover T |- C.S - 4-4033 CONSULTANTS
== | — M0 14:2) Stud bolt 5/8” UNC FZV NO1, NO2 | 16 |L=100 |SA 193 qr.B7|- - UHDE-eheck—stamp:
- 14:1] Stud bolt 5/8” UNC FZV NO3, N4 | 16 [L=70  |SA 193 grB7[- [- | 1| K APPROVED
. / O O‘ \ 13 | Splash quard 1 [-- AISI 304 N ) 2 | L1 APPROVED AS NOTED/
g| € S S— - 5 & | 2% 99 12 | Welded port lining 4" Ti/Pd 0.2% 4 |FF B 265 Gr.7 |- |3-5434 T “'1 8408205-CB-ME-VDP-0004-0022
e E ( Ne O// 11 | Strap iron reinforced L80x80x65x12 5 |- C.S - 4-4031 hie osion anl
| I 10 | Machine plate T |- AISI 316 - - s i ONoT i’-‘*s?:‘f’"‘ﬁ@"'ﬁ}/ ,H,E, "i""mlﬂﬁ "m l”!”m' ,l"l m" ""I"!" Il " Il "
/’\l /’\ N \ O ’ / . 9 |Plate gasket half thickness 2 |- EPDM (P) - - : i A i DZ 03-3039-10435199 POOD ROZ
\ w / / \C | / L= 8 |Plate gasket full thickness 70 |- EPDM (P) |- _ Q#0205 = f
, ] N> _ 7 7 7 |Heat transfer plate Ti/Pd 0.2% 71 | T7=0.6 B 265 Gr.7 |- -
1 [ =4 - 20 ~—__— 6 |End support - CS - [4-3064 | ¢
' - 7 5:2] Nut M39 7B 8 |- SA 194 groH[-  [4-300 |@
Raiced face / // Splash guard: 5:1| Tightening bolt M39 FZB 4 |L=1050 |SA 193 ¢r.B7|- 4-160 |{2[02| 050516 HB
aiced face o _A _ ”.‘fehmafe Eactk'age itsfmye?xelgl o 4 | Lower quiding bar 1 L=1000 [AISI 304 - 3-442. ST 050155 FB
Detail A Detail B L F’a'xedabpyr?uﬁi aroind ' S | Upper guiding bar 1 |L=1000 |C.S - 3-457 | Scale: Drawn [Checked Welding checked [Design check. UAN: 033039
5 - the plates and covers. . . — _ _ : -
ps. A863\ \/ v \/ /WPS‘ A863 2 Movoble cover without connection ‘ 1 SA 516gr.60 3 4014 .5 [Dote [ 050218050221 50271
/ AN 1 | Fixed cover with NO1-NO4 connection| 1 |- SA 516qr.60 |- 3-5425
\ :/:7 / Part Description- Quant. | Standard | Material Mot.te?t Drawing Name | HB JO ML PLANT: C/A
. repor . — .
| Teil Benennung Anzahl Norm Werkstoff Mo;ést:;ijif- 069E003 Equr‘nent desrgnotlo.n: Quantity
| o Brine HE for single electrolyzeq
! em No.
NO4 |WRO2-410620427-DBBRSC | 4 |150 | B16.5 |Pad | FF 41E-06203 TRANTER GX-265
| NO3 |WS02-419510132-DBBRSC | 4 [150 | B16.5 |Pad FF i ' :
ALLOWABLE NOZZLE LOADS ; Engineered by: Order No.:
P ——— | NO2Z |BRPO2—410620428—DGLANY| 4 1150 | B165 |Pad | FF ; | .Tranfer PHE AB — N35037951/84oszos-cs-ME-REa-oom
x This is a customer adapted drawing which is drawn in accordance with the , NO1 |BRP02-410620407-DGLANY | 4 1150 | B16.5 | Pad FF Type of Drawing: ent voc. o
Nozzle Leads acc. to GES for pressure type approved drawing 3-4012 ; ] ASSEMBLY DRAWING 8408205-CB-ME-VDP-0004-0027
vessels and heat exchangers sect 3.5.4.1 « PED approval no: 01-813381/ 10 o T T e 5 Soe T i > : 205-C
- . x Installation/maintenance: The heat exchanger must be installed with min 600 x ozzie esignation . ating >tanaar ange | riange Fipe dimensions d Manufacturer: Mfc. Job No.: Rev.:
Nozzle Size Fx (N) | Fz(N) Fy Nl | Mx (Nm) | Mz {Nm) | My INm} | o clearance on both sides } i{ﬂ:ﬁ?l Benennung inch | psi 'A,i\jril éi],ﬁih_ fgfc:::_g R“oltigrlrggsu;der?eon TRANTER PHE AB Ve Dwa. No.. 105202/12
4" 3000 3000 3000 3500 3500 3500 x Plate sequence 2LS+33LD / 35LS+0LD z; Bezeichn. type fliche Schweibkanten - UWG. N0 110023 02




I | | | | I
Design acc. to:  ASME VIl Div 1
Pressure cha )
@ @ e ber ¥) INO1,/N02| NO3/No4[inspection by: pE, Owner
(M~ % Dy P, B ol 75 | s
P Raadi Uhde Design Tomperature: | 1000
Arvand Petrochemical Company [Corrosion_allowance = = N/A
Gode ASME_VIIl_div1 e oWanCeS
UAN [ 03-3039 ] onetige Zuechly mm|  N/A
Lifting lug 40 ltem—No [ yrrreT | Y N /A
m Monufocturer | TRANTER PHE AB ] wm I| 285
j Serial No. Yeor 2005 | ial lest pressure gauge:  par| 12,0
Shell side Tube side (W Yoot air  vertical fhorizontal
I } ) Servie (Aui) Operaing pressure, gouge  barl 2.8/2.3
o u u u u. Voring prossure bar) [ & bar(e) (Operating temperture °C |66/55 |35/45
o 0 Design temp. [ 100 ]'c &7 Je Retest qauge bar]
I Test pressure [ 120 Jborg) [ 120 ]bor(g) T ovar paaite
O —t A Voume 5] =1 o e '
T Joint efficlency __N/A __N/A “ - ) Lean brine | Cooling water type 2 |
Matoral growp [G5/hotay | [/t | Deone Ko/ 1124.0 | 902.2 |pnoe b oot s e
1 1B ) NO4 q Soohng area Ly Hepartial prossure abs. bar| - - Avgcben 1 Montaleats, Rotvet,
Stresa rolloving | | General notes:
/@ |Aligemeine_Angaben: T Feeal i,
. \& O holer el S oo WL SO TR WA
m hrusub(:rcI ndn lljd: N/ A % g'g:ill(l 10% ssstlzs
[gferances Tocording o 50 2768
Holes shell straddle both natural-centerfines.
1 a\i v Flanschachsen_lochfrei. _ _
- | ) el ] °® Lekoge S g P, WAl cpiag o bbbk Tt
S 0les open/closed with: N/A
PrilfiScher offen lassen/verschlieBen mit:
Bolt threads of oulside flange connections 1o be coated with MoS2—paste. N/A
Schraubengewinde fiir GuBere Flanschverbindungen mit MoS2—Pgste einstreichen.
lange taces and machined surfaces to be protected with: N/A
- - hen_und mII bearbeitete FRichen schiitzen mit: _
o 52 n g 10, b o, o, Togporteon W5 o
N .
PO >\ lrarsporlaton 0 yoode polet 1P Ao % kg
1 | ) | [ |
/ 0 w w O 8 R R R R R Y N i —p—
g Detail Z Part Joint | Radio— | Ultra— | Magnetic | Dye pe— Tests Others
| o Scale 1:2.5 efficiency gruihic so,rilic par;icle net;nnt speciments
- | v TN M | | | v | Gy | e | s
| (] W TeStS (Test reports incl. appraisals are required in all cases)
/ Priffu n_allen_Prilfungen Protokolle mit Bewertung ausstellen)
15 \ / \ / /
I | s x99 RAL 5012 | 100pm N/A N/A
_ : 00 %
. Ed | Part Derusti Paint_quality | Pre-treat— [ Ty Picki Post
——EI— !w \ C/ f 0 e u<;nd qurl\gr!ty r?nent e sgl:utligg treatment
\ /g Teil Etostn | Gl u Mot | Vorbehandimg |t Bomkil | Nachbohandung
i \CLeo 7 iy Sl ks
Max 35 35 A=272.623%
o 5| I : ! NG| S # Surface treatment
40 (Earthing conn) Co6m220 | | D p— Oberftichenbehandiung
11 ' cpeter 1l 2-10025 Foundation drawing Load data sheet
1041 L
H_ Eﬁj‘l: i ] | Dwg. No. Description Dwg. No. Description
H H T [Reference documents/belong to drawing
OWNER : a
2 in 25
H National Petrochemical Company
_ & 21 [Plate F2V 5 [80xB0x12[CS - 450202 Arvand Petrochemical Company
AS BUILT 20 |Nut M20 F2V 20 | EN 24034/ CS - - PPROJECT:
ften_J AT C 19 |Washer F2V 5 [DIN 126 [CS - |- PVC ARVAND
L1E-07004] 272 | 1041 ———@ 18 | Anchor bolt, Type A2S 5 |[M20x399 [SA 193 gr.B7|- -
17 | Customer machine plate 1= ASI316 |- |- | conmcrons
' T g 16 | Earthing connection on End Support | 1 |- CcS - 4-2514 Uhde B SAZEH
15 | Earthing tion on Fixed cover 1 |- CS - 4-4033 ONBRINES
14:2| Stud bolt 5/8° UNC  FZv NO1, NO2[ 16 [L=90 SA 193 gr.B7|- - UHDE check stamp:
14:1| Stud bolt 5/8° UNC  FZV NO3, No4 [ 16 [L=75 SA 193 gr.B7|- -
~ 13 | Splash guord 1 [=-- AISI 304 - 3-3754
ﬁ 12 | Welded port lining 4° Hastelloy 4 |FF C-276 - 3-2878
2 8 8 2 - 11 [Strap iron reinforced LBOx80x65x12 | § |- CcS - 4-4031
s * s * 10 _| Machine plate 1 |- ASI 316 |- |-
9 [Plate gasket half thickness 1 |- EPDM _(P) - -
N 8 | Plate_gasket full thickness 5 |- PMGP) |- |-
PNy W 7 |Heat tronsfer plate Hastelloy 58 |07 C-276 - -
y 8 6 | End support 1 |- S - |+-3064
P 5:4{ Nut M20 FZB 10 |- SA 194 gr2H |- 4-1531 §
! — 5:2| Nut M20 FZB 10 |- SA 194 gr2H (- 4-299 |2[02[ 050418 HB AS BUILT
Flat £ / 5:1 Tightening bolt M20 FZB 10 |L=750 |SA 193 gr.B7|- 4-159 [01] 050225 HB
S 4 | Lower guiding bar 1 [L=1000 [AISI 304 |- [3-442 [Scale: Drawn Lhecked Welding Pesign check.
Detal A DerilB 450 \/ 3 | Upper guiding bor 1_[L=1000 |CS N = R = e e oL 5-%%
N/ = N/ WPS- RYABL0T 2 | Movable cover without tion 1 |- SA 5169r.60 |- 3-3997 | |
WS- RYAB-07 M - A — 1| Fixed cover with NO1-NO4 connection| 1 |- SA 5169r.60 |- |3-5430 Nome[hg | o | ML ML C/A
\ / Tlaa;la :I:rac.lgage Is covered Part m Quant. | Standard Material Mat test m TON E(Nﬁ)m dodgnoﬁon: Quantly
A - - U NI R ot om0t oURGE BRINE COOLER 1
Scale 1:2.5 Scale 1:25 the plates and covers.
tem No- 41607004 TRANTER GC-26P
NO4 [WR02-410710213-DBBRSC |4 [150 [ B165 |Pad | FF Q
MO LINDS GENERAL INFORHATION NO3 |WS02-419510125-DBBRSC | 4 [150 | BI65 |Pod | FF raneored B Tranter PHE AB | ™' O 34131951/8408205-5-He-RE0-0038
| < Thia s a customer adepied draving which is drawn in accordance with the NO2 [BRL02-410710211A—DGWANO [ 4 [150 | B165 [Pod | FF ype of Drawing: Client Doc. No.:
vestals sod heul axchangers Seer 3801 | |, lype aporoved drawing 3-3972 NOT_|BRLO2—410710210-DGWANO | 4 [150 | B165 |Pod | FF | | ASSEMBLY DRAWING 8400205-CB-ME-VDP-0038-0004
it i e heat nust be with min 600 Nozzle Designation Standard| Flange | Flange | Pipe dimensions at y7or e crrer c. Job No.: Rev.:
[ FzN) | Fy (N | tx Om) | Mz Obm) | My (Nmd | clearance on both sides symbol psi | ANSI [type |facing [  welding edge : 105202/14 :
2000 | 2000 | 2500 | 2500 | 2500 | x Plate sequence BHeZiM 7 Ho20M Shutzen— Benennung Norm | Floneck— :u*- um. TRANTER PHE AB c. Dwg. No.: 1_40012 02 I

Bezo.
A4 /\ \Va /\



Design acc. to:

ASME SectionVIIl Dlivision 1,

© o
o i . Edition 2001 Addenda 2003,
N 46 M DETA‘L D Ausfiihrung nach: . ‘ ‘ - .
= - = Pressure chamber ¥) Fluid | | Fluid II [nspection by: 0
T SCALE 226 Druckraum ¥) Abnahme durch: de / wner
1 i Design pressure, gauge: _ _ Supervision of manuf. by:
R %h g} & ﬁ} Zu\ijsgsigeE Eetriebsubergdruc%: bar| —1/8 /8 Ferﬁgungskontro\\e durch: y
— Design temperature: .
DETAIL  C 2 8 s retona P:ﬁ%‘im s Uhde Zu\'dsgige Bemepbstempemtur: c 105 105 Uhde GmbH
SCALE 2:25 950 877 “Arvend Peirochemical Compan géyr[osion ou‘owonce mm 0 0 Weight v‘[o‘ be supplied: 9349 kg
. Code [ASWE Sec. W, Div 1, Ed. 2001, d. 2003 ] Ot%ue?unogzzgft?o;%\ allowances Sgg;%egw;gt weight:
Min.281 UAN I 03-3039 ] Sonstige Zuschldge mm 0 0 Betriebsgewicht: ) 2582 kg
SEE DETAIL © ento | | ot S B A - k9
; z::r?u‘fa:‘twer } AF"V Heat 'Lr::rsfer } rdeonrrmr‘wﬂy\‘e:o\ume Il 1192|1182 E;ﬂr;g‘geemvcvﬁibgh‘[: _ kg
— — erial a. 63565 built 2005 .
g = . Initial test pressure gauge: Total heat exch. surf.: 2
_:_‘ = Shell side Tube side Priifiberdruck Erstmuﬁg: gaus bar 14.5 14.5 Gesomtaustauschfldche: 68’47 m
SEE DETAIL D 1 ;*’ = Service (Fluid) [ wet Cl2 | [ wet water ] with wot;r% vem’co/\ herizontal : : Mfr's Serial No.: 653566
Max. allowabl mit Wasser/Luft stehend/liegend Hersteller—Nr.:
Woring rassure L —1/8_bor(e) [ -1/8  bor(g) Operating pressure, gauge bar _ _ Year of manufacture: 5445
&= Design temp. [ 105 Jc [1os J-c Arbeitsiiberdruck Herstelljohr:
7@ T = , Test pressure | 145 Jborta) [ 148 ] bar(a) Qperating temperature C| 837 | 45
j E @\ Volume [ ez i [[11s2 | Retest pressure gauge bar
] Joint efficiency Priffiiberdruck Wiederhlungspriifung
| ) : ‘ : ‘ with water fafr— at top in oper. position o B
; al N . Moterial group [ ss ] - Ls ] mit Wasser/Luft am Kopf in Betriebslage
7’@'7 i = $ S e a4 o e[ 2348 kg Process Tluid Wet
! Head Follower o o Stress reliving | \ Stort
| 78 20 2 2 3 Cl 2 | Water
| | \ —| % - $ Ei} Densit 3 *) Doto for shell side, tube side,
: : \ f I , - : ! e kg/m’| 992 | 995 |” i
"@" "@" K O = = H2partial pressure abs. bar _ _ *) Angaben fiir Mantelseite, Rohrseite,
| | H2-Partialdruck Doppellmantel usw.
| |
] : \ ol = , e
,,@,, ,,@,, \ = } Painting
i i B i Frame Report
T - Flowplates 10
| Jlolofl | g &5 T % TOC+114300 Part Joint Radio— | Ultra— | Magnetic | Dye pe— Tests Others
B -— ; _t L ™ efficiency | graphic | sonic | particle | netrant | speciments
- % % A %
I 1 i = 1 Teil Schweia— | Durch— Ultra— Magnet— Farbein— Arbeitsproben Sonstige
‘ 400 * faktor strahlung schall pulver dringung
TGSTS (Test reports incl. appraisals are required in all cases)
Priifung (Von dllen Priifungen Protokolle mit Bewertung ausstellen)
1164
R1
2 holes for 105 2 holes for
Anchor bolts M30 \ - R —— ) Anchor bolts M20
5 } }
( G [ APV(Ref)
—{ 4w
- 5 I % N % E H1-=—- SK19224| Foundation drawing SK19250 | Painting procedure
M 50 % 1 ‘T \ DETAL B Dwg. No. Description Dwg. No. Description
DETAIL A E=E ! Scale: 1:10 Reference documents/belong to drawing
Scale: 1:10 i R H4-—=- OWNER : &
National Petrochemical Company
Arvand Petrochemical Compan
R 170 150 pary
SPARE PARTS PROJECT:
1304 FLOW GASKETS [ s ] REF. POSITION 10 PVC ARVAN D
CONTRACTORS: B
19 | NAMEPLATE UHDE 1 ASTM AlSI 304 -
SAZEH
18 | ANCHOR BOLTS, HOT DIP GALVANISED 4 EN 20898 QUA. 5.6 - U h d e CONSULTANTS
17 | ASSEMBLY BOLTS ss.| - | en 20898 A2/A% - UHDE check stamp:
Nozzle loads: 16 | EARTHING BOLT see Fig.2 1| asTM AS| 304 - P
15 | SAFETY SCREEN 1| ASTM AISI 304 -
ﬁq\\gxg?\é ;Omfcggmﬁggﬁoms 14 | COLUMN 1| en 10025 $2350RG2 -
ace. to Table—2 o 689 13 | BOTTOM BAR 1| ASTM AISI 304 -
N M.
Foundation loads of API-662 My \’0 12 |TOP BAR T | ASTM AISI 304 -
F(X) _ F(y) _ F(Z) FZ/: ‘4 = 11 | FLOWPLATE 0.8 mm B84 ASTM SB265 GR.1 3.1B
with liquid |without liquid M(x) = M{y) = M(2) Type of PHE . Gasket 10 | FLOWGASKET 85 - EPDM -
R1 106871 N 9702 N F(z) M(z) Non—destructive /destructive tests: Vendor quality plan 9 | NUT 3/4UNC S.S.| 32 | EN ISO 3506-1 | A2-50 3.18
7o 3964 N 3640 N CONN. ON HEAD ‘ 1096 N ‘ 1236 Nm APV Data sheet : FBE10007/1 (C) 8a | STUDBOLT 3/4 UNC s.s.| 18 EN 1SO 3506—2 A2-70 3.1B
8b | STUDBOLT 3/4 UNC special length SS.| 16 | EN IS0 3506-2 | A2-70 3.8 -
FVC 831 with connections NOT & NO2 S
S - -
Notee: ~ [ connecTion 7 o <8265 ORI _ vq;) 02| According to client comments 27.06.05
N oc | 01| According to client comments 08.06.05
(1) Min. 281 mm / Max. 290 mm further info instr. manual 6 [NUT M30 S5 4 | ASTM A 194 CR & 318 0 For oomroval
(2) Dimensions in mm, unless otherwise noted 5 | TEBAR M30 Lined with S.S. pipe| 4 | ASTM A 193 GR.B7 3.18 PP i ]
(3) Max. No. of plate pairs 125 pcs. 4 | NUT M36 ss.| & | asu A 194 GR. B 3.18 Scale: Drawn [Checked| Welding checked [Design check UAN: 03-3039
- - - 5 | TEEBAR M36 Lined with S.S. pipe| 8 | ASTM A 193 GRB7 318 Dat .
Fig.1 ’é Fig.2 Earthing connection > T FoLLoweR T as 516 OREO S 1:20 ate | 09.dec.04 | 10.dec.04 10.dec.04
89 on Head 1| HEAn 1| asTw A 516 GR.60 3.18 Name| RGR AGR RGR PLANT: C/A
% — 16 Part Description Quant. | Standard Material Mr%;toe:t TON Equipment designation: Quantity
~ % APV Heat Transfer |nvensys® Teil Benennung Anzahl Norm Werkstoff Mat. Priif—| 071E001
83 ¢ = Dot o5 ot e APV fom o Vogour Condensor w
el.: + .
- { s Foxc 145 70 278 445 é P . 41E-07101 PHE type J092 MGS—16C/2
) Weight kg: - Design press.: - il Thaneered by: Order No--
& o Drawn: 041209 RGR PHE Type J092 MGS—16C/2 Basis no.: H2 / ND4| WR02-410720323-DBBRSC 8 150 B16.5 Fig.1 RF |- g y: UHDE GMBH - 34037957/84082057087ME*REQ*OOW7
7 25 4‘« O Checked: H3 / NO3| Ws02-419510135-DBBRSC 8" | 150 | B16S5 Fig.1 RF |- Type of Drawing: Cliert Doc. No.-
© Z = Approved: 041209 RGR General Arrangement drawing H4 / ND2| CLM14-410720304-VGWANO 8 150 | B16S Fig.1 RF |- ' .
n < 60 = - 0 - Arrangement drawing 8408205-CB-ME-VDP-0017-0001
k4 TGHOVO3 ‘ Scale: 1:20 serial no.: 63565 H1 / NO1| CLM24-41072020103-VGWANO 8 150 B16.5 Fig.1 RF |-
z Archive: a Drawing no.: Rev. Nozzle Designation NPS | Rating |Standard| Flange | Flange | Pipe dimensions at Manufacturer: Mfc. Job No.: Rev.:
TAA-SAML\J\092 symbol inch | psi ANSI | type” | facing welding edge 27139398 h
: 2092 0321|103 Stutzen— Benennung Norm | Flonsch— | Dicht— Rohrabmessungen an APV (Denmark) Mfc. Dwg. No.: 02
Bezeichn. tpo | fiiche Schweigkanten 2092 0321




